Who’s Who in Civilian Human Resources
Office of Civilian Human Resources Diversity & Leadership Directorate
Office of Civilian Workforce Management (CG-122)
Office of Civilian Human Resources Operations (CG-123)
Office of Civilian Workforce Relations (CG-124)
Office of Civilian Strategic Planning & Applications (CG-125) 
St Elizabeths Campus 
2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave, S.E. Stop
Washington, DC 20593

	

OFFICE OF CIVILIAN HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS – CG-123
St Elizabeths Campus 
Fax:  202-372-8469

	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-123
	Office Chief
	Angela Ricks
	202-795-6339
	angela.d.ricks@uscg.mil

	CG-123
	Deputy
	Jean Fifer
	
	

	CG-123
	Administrative Assistant
	Avery Wolfe
	202-795-6317
	Avery.K.Wolfe@uscg.mil

	CG-123
	Human Resources Specialist
	Alicia Dixon
	202-795-6323
	Alicia.C.Dixon@uscg.mil

	


HUMAN RESOURCES SERVICE CENTER – HEADQUARTERS
St Elizabeths Campus 
Fax:  202-372-8469

	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-123HQ
	Branch Chief
	Terrance Starks
	202-795-6307
	Terrance.Starks@uscg.mil

	CG-123HQ
	Center Supervisor
	Michelle Jules
	202-795-6272
	Michelle.M.Jules@uscg.mil

	CG-123HQ
	Center Supervisor
	Renee Mudd
	202-795-6272
	Renee.K.Mudd@uscg.mil

	CG-123HQ
	Lead Human Resources Specialist
	Flor Barker
	202-795-6312
	flor.n.barker@uscg.mil

	CG-123HQ
	Lead Human Resources Specialist
	Vacant
	202-795-6271
	Vacant

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Norquesha Pippen
	202-795-6328
	Norquesha.Q.Pippen@uscg.mil

	CG-123 HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Quaterria ‘Q’ Perry
	
	Quaterria.D.Perry@uscg.mil

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Gloria Boyd (CTR)
	202-795-6275
	Gloria.P.Boyd2@uscg.mil

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Vacant
	202-795-6268
	Vacant

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Rita Manu
	202-795-6262
	Rita.A.Manu@uscg.mil

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Vacant
	202-795-6351
	Vacant 

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Vacant
	202-795-6358
	Vacant

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Cherelle Brown
	
	Cherelle.B.Brown@uscg.mil

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Vanessa Proctor
	
	Vanessa.F.Proctor@uscg.mil  

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Mona Johnson
	
	Mona.L.Johnson@uscg.mil

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Monica Bennett
	301-338-8821
	Monica.L.Bennett@uscg.mil 

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Yorlanda Adams
	
	Yorlanda.C.Adams@uscg.mil

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Lakeyia Smith
	
	Lakeyia.D.Smith@uscg.mil

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Specialist (Classification)
	Vacant
	
	Vacant

	CG-123HQ
	Lead Human Resources Assistant
	Vacant
	202-795-6256
	Vacant

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Assistant
	Vacant
	202-795-6255
	Vacant

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Assistant
	Vacant
	202-795-6354
	Vacant

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Assistant
	Vacant
	
	Vacant

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Assistant
	Vacant
	202-795-6248
	Vacant

	CG-123HQ
	Human Resources Assistant
	Christopher Pope
	202-795-6260
	Christopher.M.Pope@uscg.mil

	HUMAN RESOURCES SERVICE CENTER – NORTHEAST 2401 Hawkins Point Rd, Bldg 1, Mail Stop 4, Baltimore, MD  21226 
Fax: 410-636-7262 or 410-636-7266 

	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-123NE
	Branch Chief
	April Millings-Little
	410-636-7227
	April.Millings-Little@uscg.mil

	CG-123NE
	Center Supervisor
	Eugenia Rivera
	410-636-7212
	Eugenia.D.Rivera@uscg.mil

	CG-123NE
	Branch Administrative Assistant
	Vacant
	410-636-1357
	Vacant

	CG-123NE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Vacant
	410-636-3593
	Vacant

	CG-123NE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Colleen M. Stevens
	410-636-7207
	Colleen.M.Stevens@uscg.mil

	CG-123NE
	Human Resources Specialist
	John Hentgen
	410-636-3980 
	John.R.Hentgen@uscg.mil

	CG-123NE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Kim Alston
	410-636-3980 
	Kimberley.L.Alston@uscg.mil

	CG-123NE
	Lead Human Resources Specialist 
	Leah Ricks
	410-636-7208 
	Leah.R.Ricks@uscg.mil 

	CG-123NE
	Lead Human Resources Specialist
	Annette Smith
	410-636-7218
	Annette.Smith@uscg.mil

	CG-123NE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Aden Williams
	410-636-3504
	Aden.P.Williams@uscg.mil 

	CG-123NE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Dexter Greene
	410-636-7287
	Dexter.L.Greene@uscg.mil

	CG-123NE
	Human Resources Specialist
	ShaLonda Loua
	410-636-7281
	ShaLonda.M.Loua@uscg.mil

	CG-123NE
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Alexandra Hardy
	410-636-7278
	mailto: Alexandria.N.Hardy@uscg.mil

	CG-123NE
	Lead Human Resources Assistant
	Lester Claxton
	410-636-7218
	Lester.S.Claxton@uscg.mil

	CG-123NE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Jessica White
	202-372-0000
	Jessica.F.White@uscg.mil

	CG-123NE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Corrinn Sebree
	410-636-7284
	Corrinn.M.Sebree@uscg.mil

	CG-123NE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Vacant
	410-636-7237
	Vacant

	CG-123NE
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Vacant
	410-636-7173
	 Vacant 

	CG-123NE
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Chris Sisolak 
	410-636-7220 
	Christian.M.Sisolak@uscg.mil

	CG-123NE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Nicole Pridgen
	410-636-7224
	Nicole.D.Pridgen@uscg.mil

	CG-123NE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Bobbi Cook
	202 372-0000
	Bobbi.L.Cook@uscg.mil

	Boston, MA
	Fax Number: 617-223-3439

	CG-123NE
	Command Staff Advisor
	Todd Merrick
	857 416 -3266
	Todd.A.Merrick@uscg.mil

	CG-123NE
	Command Staff Assistant
	Denise Ellis
	857 416-3264
	Denise.M.Ellis@uscg.mil

	
Elizabeth City, NC
	Fax Number: 252-335-6823

	CG-123NE
	Command Staff Advisor
	Vacant
	252-335-6221 
	Vacant

	CG-123NE
	Command Staff Assistant
	Prescilla Harris
	252-335-6586
	Prescilla.S.Harris@uscg.mil

	
	 Belongs under west

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	

HUMAN RESOURCES SERVICE CENTER – SOUTHEAST  
St Elizabeths Campus  
Fax:  202-372-8469                                                                                                        

	Organization
	Function
	Name
	Phone
	E-Mail Address

	CG-123SE
	Branch Chief 
	Namar Green
	202-795-6279
	Namar.Green@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Center Supervisor
	Tamra McCleskey
	202-795-6350
	Tamra.L.McCleskey@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Branch Administrative Assistant
	Demetrius Simmons
	202-795-6258
	DEMETRIUS.L.SIMMONS@USCG.MIL

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Daniel Benton
	202-795-6287
	Daniel.T.Benton@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Collette McKinley
	202-795-6257
	Collette.McKinley@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Vacant
	202-795-6322
	Vacant

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Britney Kane
	202-795-6284
	Britney.Kane@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Jesselle Brooks-Tutt
	202-795-6311
	Jesselle.Taylor@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Vacant
	202-795-6321
	Vacant

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Alfreda Jefferson
	202-795-6091
	Alfreda.Y.Jefferson@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Gwen Barnett
	202-795-6308
	Gwendolyn.D.Barnett@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Wanda Coleman
	202-795-6364
	wanda.e.coleman@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Lead Human Resources Specialist (Processing)
	Barrett Washington
	202-795-6324
	Barrett.F.Washington@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Andrea Simmons
	202-795-6323
	Andrea.Simmons@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Vacant
	202-795-6253
	Vacant

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Lynnette Porter
	202-795-6298
	Lynnette.S.Porter@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Steven Parker
	202-795-6283
	Steven.N.Parker@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	
	202-795-6321
	

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Marcia Barnes
	202-795-6346
	Marcia.D.Barnes@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	eOPF Human Resources Assistant
	Leezette Allen
	202-795-6299
	Leezette.M.Allen@uscg.mil

	Cleveland, OH
	Fax Number: 216-902-6044

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist (CSA) 
	Melanie Hager
	216-902-6131
	Melanie.L.Hager@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Vacant
	216-902-6044
	Vacant 

	Miami, FL
	Fax Number: 305-415-7142 

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist (CSA)
	Operdell (Dell) Cooper
	305-415-7140
	Operdell.Cooper@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Mary Williams
	305-415-7141
	Mary.A.Williams@uscg.mil

	New Orleans, LA
	Fax Number: 504-671-2303

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist (CSA)
	
	504-671-2301
	

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Vacant
	504-671-2302
	Vacant

	Norfolk, VA
	Fax Number: 757-628-4772

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist (CSA)
	Catherine Howard
	575-628-4762
	Catherine.Howard@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist (CSA)
	William Anderson
	757-628-4766
	William.L.Anderson@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist (CSA) 
	Raquelle Ferguson
	757-628-4761
	http://mailto/ Raquelle.M.Ferguson@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	 Human Resources Assistant
	Evan Nettingham
	757-628-4769
	Evan.D.Nettingham@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Vacant
	757-628-4163
	Vacant 

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Sunmisola Kuku
	757-628-4763
	Sunmisola.S.Kuku@uscg.mil

	Martinsburg, VA
	Fax Number: 304-433-3112

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Specialist (CSA) 
	Donna Kimmey
	No Number
	Donna.L.Kimmey@uscg.mil

	CG-123SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Tracy Jainniney
	No Number
	Tracy.L.Jainniney@uscg.mil 

	HUMAN RESOURCES SERVICE CENTER - WEST
2401 Hawkins Point Rd, Bldg 1, Mail Stop 4, Baltimore, MD  21226
Fax: 410-636-7262 or 410-636-7266

	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-123W
	Branch Chief 
	Vacant
	410-636-7099
	Vacant

	CG-123W
	Center Supervisor
	Marissa Lewis
	202-384-6753
	Marissa.M.Lewis@uscg.mil

	CG-123W
	Program Specialist
	Crystal L. Zrelak
	657-301-2846
	Crystal.L.Zrelak@uscg.mil

	CG-123W
	Lead Human Resources Specialist 
	Darren Graves Jr
	443-992-1244 
	Darren.E.Graves@uscg.mil

	
	
	
	
	

	CG-123W
	Human Resources Specialist
	Christopher James 
	
	

	CG-123W
	Human Resources Specialist
	Pamela Raila
	410-636-3500
	Pamela.K.Raila@uscg.mil

	CG-123W
	Human Resources Specialist
	Deborah Gill
	
	Deborah.L.Gill@uscg.mi

	CG-123W
	Human Resources Specialist
	Charles (Chuck) Edwards Jr.
	 (443) 824-6495 
	Charles.L.Edwards@uscg.mil

	CG-123W
	Human Resources Specialist
	Nakeesha Lawson
	410-636-7095
	Nakeesha.s.lawson@uscg.mil

	CG-123W
	Lead Human Resources Assistant 
	VKatrina Richardson 
	410-636-7095
	Katrina.L.Richardson@uscg.mil

	CG-123W
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Jacquelyn Klauck
	443-347-3535 
	Jacquelyn.R.Klauck@uscg.mil

	CG-123W
	Human Resources Assistant 
	 Vacant 
	
	

	CG-123W
	Human Resources Assistant
	Taneesha Graves
	202-834-6043 
	Taneesha.N.Graves@uscg.mil

	CG-123W
	Human Resources Assistant
	Vacant 
	
	

	

Alameda, CA
	Fax Number: 510-437-3944

	CG-123W
	Field Human Resources Specialist 
	Tony Ozuna
	510-437-3952
	Tony.Ozuna@uscg.mil

	CG-123W
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Sabrina Lee
	510-437-6218
	mailto:Sabrina.W.Lee@uscg.mil

	CG-123W
	Command Staff Assistant 
	Michele McDonald
	510-437-3236 
	Michele.L.McDonald1@uscg.mil 

	Honolulu, HI
	Fax Number: 808-541-2336 

	CG-123W
	Field Human Resources Specialist
	 Zipporah Dukes
	(202) 417-0424
	Zipporah.C.Dukes@uscg.mil

	
Kodiak, AK
	Fax Number: 907-487-5459 

	CG-123W
	Field Human Resources Specialist
	Larry Hagen
	907-487-5458
	Lawrence.J.Hagen@uscg.mil

	CG-123W
	Command Staff Assistant
	Kari Marsh
	(907) 942-4674
	Kari.I.Marsh@uscg.mil

	New London, CT
	Fax Number: 860-444-8204

	CG-123W
	Field Human Resources Specialist
	Joseph Parks
	410-636-7292
	Joseph.P.Parks@uscg.mil

	CG-123W
	Field Human Resources Specialist
	Vacant  
	
	

	CG-123W
	Command Staff Assistant
	Vacant 
	860-444-8202
	Vacant

	Topeka, KS
	Fax Number: 785-339-3766

	CG-123W
	Field Human Resources Specialist
	Twylla Jimboy
	785-339-3656
	Twylla.J.Jimboy@uscg.mil

	Seattle, WA
	 Fax Number: 206-220-7160 

	CG-123W
	Field Human Resources Specialist 
	Vacant
	
	

	CG-1211W
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Jasmine Singh
	206-220-7159
	Jasmine.Singh@uscg.mil 

	


HR RETIREMENT AND BENEFITS SERVICE CENTER
St Elizabeths Campus 
Fax:  202-372-8469 

	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-123 RBSC
	Branch Chief
	Walt Misiorek
	202-795-6344
	Walter.J.Misiorek@uscg.mil

	CG-123 RBSC
	Human Resources Spec (Northeast)
	Judi Lacefield
	206-836-3775
	judi.k.lacefield@uscg.mil

	CG-123 RBSC
	Human Resources Specialist (Southeast)
	Bumni Lane
	757-579-6137
	Bunmi.C.Lane@uscg.mil

	CG-123 RBSC
	Human Resources Specialist (West)
	Breanna Brown
	202-795-6349
	Breanna.K.Brown@uscg.mil

	CG-123 RBSC
	Human Resources Specialist (West)
	Miyuki Hall
	202-475-5081
	Miyuki.Hall@uscg.mil

	CG-123 RBSC
	Human Resources Specialist (HQ)
	Michelle Satterwhite
	202-795-6337
	Michelle.Satterwhite@uscg.mil

	CG-123 RBSC
	Human Resources Specialist (OWCP)
	Daniel Waterstreet
	202-795-6320
	Daniel.R.Waterstreet@uscg.mil

	CG-123 RBSC
	Human Resources Assistant(OWCP)
	Haamida Niang
	202-795-6303
	Haamida.Niang@uscg.mil

	CG-123 RBSC
	Human Resources Assistant (OWCP)
	Tanisha Triplett
	202-475-5179
	Tanisha.T.Triplett@uscg.mil

	


OFFICE OF CIVILIAN WORKFORCE MANAGEMENT (CG-122)
St Elizabeths Campus 
Fax:  202-372-8467 or 202-372-8465

	Organization
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-122
	Office Chief
	Jennifer Leung
	571-607-4426 202-380-8190 202-795-6342
	Jennifer.A.Leung@uscg.mil

	CG-122
	Human Resources Specialist
	Sunnie Robinson 
	860-701-6695
571-607-3541 860-287-5738
	Sunnie.Robinson@uscg.mil

	CG-122
	Human Resources Specialist
	Deanna McLeod
	510-437-3234
571-607-5957 
	Deanna.C.McLeod@uscg.mil   

	CG-122
	Human Resources Specialist
	Tenika Jefferson
	202-430-1136 571-607-6473 202-795-6326
	Tenika.M.Jefferson@uscg.mil

	CG-122
	Human Resources Specialist
	Ron Coleman
	571-607-6199
757-652-8513 202-795-6265
	Ron.B.Coleman@uscg.mil

	CG-122
	Human Resources Specialist (Diversity and Inclusion)
	Linda Aase
	202-795-6297
	Linda.R.Aase@uscg.mil

	CG-122
	Human Resources Specialist
	Michelle Godfrey
	206-820-0500 202-795-6261
	Michelle.R.Godfrey2@uscg.mil

	CG-122
	Human Resources Assistant
	Eleanor Scriber
	202-795-6259
206-831-4819
	Eleanor.M.Scriber@uscg.mil

	


CIVILIAN RECRUITING
St Elizabeths Campus 
Fax:  202-372-8467 or 202-372-8465

	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-122
	Human Resources Specialist
	Dale Perez
	202-795-6302
202-417-1572 
206-815-1541
	Dale.J.Perez@uscg.mil

	CG-122
	Human Resources Specialist
	Eva Perez
	202-795-6305
202-417-4531 
571-610-5183
	Eva.Perez@uscg.mil 

	CG-122
	Human Resources Specialist
	Aliyah Nickens
	202-394-7668 206-836-2549 202-795-6261
	Aliyah.J.Nickens@uscg.mil     

	CG-122
	Human Resources Specialist
	Shawn Doland
	202-394-9588 206-815-1943 202-795-6267
	Shawn.Doland@uscg.mil

	


OFFICE OF CIVILIAN WORKFORCE RELATIONS  (CG-124)
St Elizabeths Campus 
Fax:  202-372-8467

	Organization
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-124
	Office Chief
	Kathryn Jones 
	 305-968-4937
	Kathryn.A.Jones@uscg.mil

	CG-124
	Human Resources Specialist (Performance & Awards)
	Brooke Lawson
	252-489-9860
	Brooke.M.Lawson@uscg.mil

	CG-124
	Management & Program Analyst (D&I)
	Michael Allen GrayWolff
	206-220-6976
	Michael.A.GrayWolff@uscg.mil

	CG-124
	Human Resources Specialist (Awards)
	Vacant
	Vacant
	Vacant

	CG-124
	Human Resources Specialist (Performance)
	Cristina DeMichiel
	 202-503-6783
	 Cristina.A.DeMichiel@uscg.mil

	CG-124
	Human Resources Assistant
	Michelle Young
	206-831-4787
	Michelle.L.Young@uscg.mil

	CG-124
	Human Resources Assistant
	Ghada Safwat
	Teams
	Ghada.M.Safwat@uscg.mil

	


WORKFORCE LABOR RELATIONS DIVISION (CG-1241)
St Elizabeths Campus
Fax:  202-372-8467

	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-1241
	Division Chief
	 Kristin Lovewell

	 202-813-7351

	Kristin.A.Lovewell@uscg.mil 

	CG-1241
	Lead Labor Relations Specialist
	Erin Atkinson
	206-820-3091
	Erin.Atkinson@uscg.mil 

	CG-1241
	Human Resources Specialist
	Vacant
	Vacant
	Vacant

	CG-1241
	Human Resources Specialist
	Vacant
	Vacant
	Vacant

	CG-1241
	Human Resources Specialist
	Ana Gutierrez
	305-414-7122
	Ana.M.Gutierez@uscg.mil

	CG-1241
	Human Resources Specialist
	Amanda Alaelua
	206-820-4116
	Amanda.Alaelua@uscg.mil

	CG-1241
	Human Resources Specialist
	Rosie Mendoza
	562-447-7014
	Rosie.M.Mendoza@uscg.mil

	CG-1241
	Human Resources Specialist
	Shannon Kelley
	816-267-1540
	Shannon.M.Kelley@uscg.mil

	CG-1241
	Human Resources Specialist
	Ben Poulson
	206-220-6076
	Benjamin.A.Poulson@uscg.mil

	


WORKFORCE EMPLOYEE RELATIONS DIVISION (CG-1242)
St. Elizabeths Campus
Fax:  202-372-8467

	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-1242
	Division Chief
	Rhonda Lunsford
	202-631-4887
	Rhonda.Lunsford@uscg.mil

	CG-1242
	Lead Human Resources Specialist
	Vacant
	Vacant
	 Vacant

	CG-1242
	Human Resources Specialist
	LaShonna Cabrera
	206-815-2786
	LaShonna.R.Cabrera@uscg.mil

	CG-1242
	Human Resources Specialist
	 Landon Lynch
	206-827-4610
	Landon.R.Lynch@uscg.mil

	CG-1242
	Human Resources Specialist
	Jeff Vaughn
	520-220-2586
	Herbert.J.Vaughan@uscg.mil

	CG-1242
	Human Resources Specialist
	Marlon Vera
	415-678-6933
	Marlon.J.Vera@uscg.mil

	CG-1242
	Human Resources Specialist
	Melissa Sidebottom
	410-844-2548
	Melissa.G.Sidebottom@uscg.mil

	


OFFICE OF CIVILIAN STRATEGIC PLANNING AND APPLICATIONS (CG-125)
St Elizabeths Campus 
Fax:  202-372-8470 

	Organization
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-125
	Office Chief
	Cheryl McElroy
	202-795-6338
	Cheryl.S.McElroy@uscg.mil

	CG-125
	Administrative Assistant
	Magilene Murrell
	202-795-6286
	Magilene.V.Murrell@uscg.mil

	CG-125
	Management & Program Analyst
	John Cowden
	202-795-6285
	John.C.Cowden@uscg.mil

	CG-125
	HR Specialist (Info Systems and Compensation)
	Wanda Hitch
	202-795-6280
	Wanda.J.Hitch@uscg.mil

	CG-125
	HR Specialist (Info Systems and Compensation) 
	Tara Greene
	202-795-6251
	Tara.T.Greene@uscg.mil

	CG-125
	HR Specialist (Info Systems and Compensation)
	Andrea Whittington
	202-795-6288
	Andrea.N.Whittington@ucg.mil

	CG-125
	Program Support Specialist
	Malcolm Mark
	202-795-6282
	Malcolm.C.Mark@uscg.mil

	
	
	
	
	

	CG-125
	Human Resources Specialist (Information Systems)
	Joyce Vinluan
	202-795-6352
	Joyce.Vinluan@uscg.mil

	CG-125
	Human Resources Specialist (Information Systems)
	Ryan Wise
	202-795-6334
	Ryan.A.Wise@uscg.mil

	CG-125
	Human Resources Assistant (Info Systems)
	Vacant
	
	Vacant

	CG-125
	Human Resources Assistant (InfoSys)
	Jeff Smith
	N/A
	JeffreyA.Smith@uscg.mil

	CG-125
	Human Resources Specialist (INFOSYS)
	Ruta Dew
	206-617-4543
	Ruta.G.Dew@uscg.mil

	CG-125
	Human Resources Specialist (Information Specialist)
	Donna Basey
	202-795-6296
	Donna.Basey@uscg.mil

	CG-125
	Human Resources Specialist (Information Systems)
	Cindy Washington 
	202-795-6341
	Cindy.Y.Washington@uscg.mil

	CG-125
	Human Resources Specialist (Information Systems)
	Melinda Osman
	202-795-6290
	Melinda.Osman@uscg.mil


Updated:  16 November 2023

